TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Kevlaur Industries, Inc. | | 11/20/2006 | CORPORATION: MAINE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | A&J Industries |
|-------------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 1210 |
| Internal Address: | c/o Thomas M. Brown |
| City: | Bangor |
| State/Country: | MAINE |
| Postal Code: | 04402-1210 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MAINE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 74574960 | NATURES HARVEST |
| Registration Number: | 1927809 | EMERALD GARDENS |
| Registration Number: | 3166666 | BUGBUSTER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)622-9732

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (207) 622-3747

Email: jhuntington@eatonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan B. Huntington

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5249

Address Line 4: Augusta, MAINE 04332-5249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90394.5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan B. Huntington

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0394

900065469

490 00 7457496

| Signature: | /Jonathan B. Huntington/ |
|--|--------------------------|
| Date: | 12/26/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=00076581#page1.tif source=00076581#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Keylaur Industries, Inc., a Maine corporation having a place of business at Van Buren, Maine (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A. including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to A&J Industries, a Maine corporation having a place of business at Van Buren, Maine (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 20th day of November, 2006. Kevlaur Industries, Inc. Its: OF November $\mathcal{J}0$, 2006 Then the above-named personally appeared of Kevlaur Industries, Inc., as aforesaid, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said Kevlaur Industries, Inc. Before me. Notary Public -Typed name: _ + a My commission expires: 12-

(EP - 00050759 - v1 - 90394.5 - 10/25/2006 10:05 AM)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0396

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications and Registrations in the United States

APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

NATURE'S HARVEST 74574960 September 19, 1994

REGISTRATIONS

RECORDED: 12/26/2006

| TRADEMARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|-----------------|----------|------------------|
| EMERALD GARDENS | 1927809 | October 17, 1995 |
| BUGBUSTER | 3166666 | October 31, 2006 |

{EP - 00050759 - v1 - 90394.5 - 10/25/2006 10:05 AM} - 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0397